

ATHLETE DECLARATION

I(insert name), accept the place offered to me in the Swiss Netball National Squad 2023-24. I agree to uphold and respect the Athlete Responsibilities outlined in the Athlete Agreement, including the Code of Conduct, and solemnly and sincerely declare:
Eligibility to represent Switzerland in terms of nationality: Tick the relevant box(es) below and provide at least one piece of corresponding documentation to support your eligibility.
□ I am a citizen of Switzerland or have at least one parent or grandparent born in Switzerland (attach copy of passport or other document evidencing citizenship). □ I have been living permanently, and have been physically present in Switzerland for at least 24 months prior to the trials (attach your residence permit or a Carte de legitimation¹ evidencing that you have lived in Switzerland for 24 months). □ I am a resident of Switzerland and I confirm that I will become eligible to represent Switzerland on
With regards competition eligibility in terms of age (where relevant):
My date of birth is (insert date).
Photography/Filming:
I am aware that Swiss Netball trials, training sessions, and competitive matches may be filmed and/or photographed by Swiss Netball, the event organizer or spectators. I irrevocably and unconditionally consent to the making of recordings and the creation of still and moving representations (visual, audio, or audio/visual and in or any medium) of my performances and/or official appearances at these events and/or at event related functions.
Date:
Athlete's name:
Athlete's signature:
For minors (under 18):
Name of Parent/Legal Guardian:Signature of Parent/Legal Guardian:

¹ Athletes holding a Carte de Legitimation will also need to provide additional documentation attesting to their date of entry into Switzerland, and their place of residence since entry, from an appropriate authority (e.g. Head of Human Resources at a United Nations agency; School Director).

General indemnity (for minors)

I confirm that I,
am the parent/legal guardian of
I confirm that I am aware of the possible risks for my minor child when participating in netball and any related activities, which are inherent in the nature of sport. I understand that netball involves physical contact and exertion and that there is a potential for injury, sickness, body harm, death and property damage.
Being aware of the risks referred to above, I assume the risks referred to above and any other risk which might be associated with the participation of my minor child in any activity undertaken or provided by Swiss Netball, and allow my minor child to participate in any such activity.
I confirm that my minor child is physically fit and has no known medical condition which would prohibit her participation in netball and any related activity undertaken or provided by Swiss Netball.
I confirm that my minor child carries the relevant personal health and accident insurance. I further confirm that I am aware that Swiss Netball does not provide any insurance for my minor child in respect of any activity undertaken or provided by Swiss Netball. I further confirm that I understand that Swiss Netball does not accept any liability for any accident and/or any injury that may occur in the context of any such activity.
I hereby give my consent to emergency transportation and the administration of first aid, medical and/or dental treatment in case of injury or illness of my minor child and accept responsibility for the payment of any expenses to cover such transportation and/or treatment.
I hereby forever release Swiss Netball, its officials, members, committees, employees, volunteers, agents or any other representatives of Swiss Netball ("representatives") from any and all claims, liabilities, demands and responsibility relating to injuries, death or damages to my minor child or her or my property which arise from, or are caused by, the use of facilities, equipment, or from her participation in any activity undertaken or provided by Swiss Netball, including claims, losses or demands caused or alleged to be caused in whole or in part by the negligence of Suisse Netball or any of its representatives referred to above, except to the extent that such injury, death or damages is caused solely by any of their gross negligence or willful misconduct.
I understand and agree that Swiss Netball and any of its representatives referred to above makes no express or implied representation to me regarding the adequacy or safety of any activity undertaken or provided by Swiss Netball.
Date:
Name of Parent/Legal Guardian:
Signature of Parent/Legal Guardian:

2 June 2023